TECH FIGHTER

ELASTIC JOINING ROBOT

AMLS50

DESCRIPTION OF PARTS

e kT
bye
=
/1
ol =y
('Y &1

Y Apparel Machine Service & Co. Ltd.

No. 201306




(1] DRAW-OUT CYLINDER / BI&HIL Y8 —

1 | DRAW-0UT CYLINDER / BlEHLINIE

Ref.No | Part No. Description ‘m B Amt.req.
SEES MaTFES {#H ¥

1 |AML 5001 CYLINDER BASE I7—=)8—-YU{FHR 1
2 SK 0625 SCREW (M6 X 25) 6/ EINb 4
3 'SWO06 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATV T Ty — 4
4 |WPO06 WASHER (FOR M6) 7 ire— 4
5 | AUM 0006 SPASER AN—H— 2
6 AU2803A-3 NUT Fuk 2
7 |AU2803A-486 BRACKET N E=TZ b 2
8 |SWO06 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATV G Ty v— 4
9 |SK0612 SCREW (M6 X 12) 6 &R Ib 4
10 |AUM O803N SPED CONTROLLER AE=kavpOo—-5-— 2
11 | AML 5002 AIR CYLINDER IF7—N) 58— 1
12 | AUM 0009 SENSOR HOLDER (FOR AR CYL) | Yy —HEW ISR 1
13 |AUM 0010 SENSOR (FOR AIR CYL) - 1
15 | AU2803A-5 | NUT (FOR AIR CYL) +vb 1
16 | SWO08 SPRING WASHER (FOR M8) ATV Ty~ 1
17 | AUM 0014 BRACET T34k 1
18 | SK 0412 SCREW (M4 X12) 6 AR ARFIVS 16
19 | AML 0620 SLIDE BRACKET AZ1K7 25K 1
20 | AML 5003 SLIDE PLATE A1 7L—b 1
21 |WP 04 |WASHER (FOR M4) 79 0— 8
22 |SWO04 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ARV TV — 8
23 |SK 04 SCREW (M4 X 10) 6 AR 8
24 | WP 06 WASHER (FOR M6) T e— 2
25 | SWO06 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATV Gy v— 2
26 | SK 0620 SCREW (M6 X 20) 6T 2
27 | AUM 0574 SCREW (M4 X 25) BEFI (E2D) 1
28 | WP 04 WASHER (FOR M4) - 2
29 | AUM 0806 CONNECTOR I7—EEF 1
30 | AUM 0017 AIR CYLINDER IF—IN) 58— 1
- 31 | AUM 0605 NUT (FOR AIR CYL) Fub 2
32 | AUM 0018 CONNECTER (FOR AIR CYL) | =20 1
33 | AUM 0019 COLLER ho— 1
34 | AUM 0583 SCREW (M6 X 16) 6/AFILd (FXD) 1
35 | WP 06 WASHER (FOR M6) 79— 2
36 SW 04 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV T T I 0— 2
37 | SWO06 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) AT e— 2
38 | NT 06 NUT (FOR M6) +ub 1
39 | AUM 0582 SCREW (M6 X 16) 6fFKId (£X) 1
40 | WP 06 WASHER (FOR M6) 7= 1




(1] DRAW-OUT CYLINDER / BI&HIL >V >4 —

1| DRAW-OUT CYLINDER / BI&HL I 4—

Ref.No| Part No. Description i B Amt.req.
SRES MBS @ ¥
41 AUM 0303 SPASER AN—H— 1
42 | AUM 0301 SPASER AN—H— 2
43 AUM 0320 BEARING N7V G 1
44 AUM 0020 CLANP LOWER 997 (F) 1
45 | AML 5004 SUPPORT PLATE 92 7RUAIIR 1
46 AUM 0022 CLANP UPPER 9707 (k) 1
47 SW 05 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV G900~ 2
48 SK 0512 SCREW (M5 X 12) (5) = pasod 2 2
49 WP 05 WASHER (FOR M5) TIse— 3
50 SW 05 SPRING WASHER ATV T DY e — 3
51 SK 0515 SCREW (M6 X 25) 6B NFIVb 3
52 SW 04 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV T DI 0— 1
513 CN 04 OVAL NUT (FOR M4) " ] 1




E ELASTIC FEEDER / TABYHE L %E

2 | ELASTIC FEEDER / dL@gWHL &=

Ref.No | Part No. Description i A Amt req.
1 AML 1402 MOUNTING PLATE L=k 1
2 |WPO05 WASHER (FOR M5) 70— 4
3 |SWO05 SPRING WASHER ATV TTI9— T
4 SK 0508 SCREW (M5 X 8) 6 & FIb 7
5 SV 0615 SCREW (M6 X 15) 6B RYZHRIV 1
6 AML 1026 MOTOR T—45—- 1
7 WP 05 WASHER (FOR M5) 79— 4
8 |SWO05 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV TTI9— 4
9 | SHH 0545 SCREW (M5 X 45) 6/ NFIb 4

10 | AUM 0027 SHAFT v7bk 1
11 SS 0404 SCREW (M4 X 4) 6ANFOtEYhRY 1
12 AUM 0028 COLLAR Nno— 2
13 AUM 0302 SPACER AN—H— 2
14 AUM 0029 ROLLER ARM A—5—7—1I 1
15 | SK 0415 | SCREW (M4 X 15)  BANFI 1
16 | NT 04 NUT (FOR M4) +vb 1
17 | SW 04 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV T T — 5
18 | SS 0406 SCREW (M4 X 6) 6@RFOL YR 1
19 AUM 0308 E-RING E-V,J 2
20 AU2803A-67 | BEARING RPNV T 2
21 AUM 0030 ROLLER UPPE o-5- (k) 1
22 | AUM 0315 BERRING NP) 5 1
23 | AUM 0031 SHAFT v7bh 1
24 AUM 0032 SPRING ATV 1
25 | AUM 0309 C-RING C=0»9 1
26 AUM 0033 SHAFT ek 1
27 AUM 0316 BEARING RP) 5 2
28 AUM 0034 COLLAR ho7— 1
29 | AML 1035 ROLLER LOWER Aa—-7— (F) 1
30 | SS 0406 | SCREW (M4 X 6) 6ARFOEINERY 2
31 PKT 0410 THUMB SCREW u 1) 24 377 2
32 | AML 0403 COLLAR ho— 2
33 AML 0404 SPACER HE 2
34 SK 0315 SCREW (M3 X 15) 6ANAFIb 2
35 | AU2803A-111 LIMIT SWITCH YIYPRTYF 1
36 | SHH 0425 SCREW (M4 X 25) 6/ NEId (R2D) 2
37 |WPO04 WASHER (FOR M4) 70— 4
38 AUM 0049 SPRING A7) 2
39 AML 0405 ELASTIC GUIDE PLATE dLA R A 1
40 | AML 0406 GUIDE b/ 1
41 NT 04 NUT (FOR M4) b ] 3
42 | SK 0415 SCREW (M4 X 15) 6 AR 2
43 | WP O06 WASHER (FOR M6) 75— 2
44 | AUM 0322 BEARING RPNV 2
45 | AUM 0047 ROLLER A-5— 1
46 | AUM 0039 BAR - 1
47 CN 04 OVAL NUT (FOR M4) 8ror 1
48 | AU2803A-66| SPRING ATV 1
49 | AML 5010 E-RING E-U25 2
50 |AML 5011 SHAFT v7bk 1




@ ELASTIC FEEDER SWITCH AND ELASTIC HOLDER / TLRVHL ALY FRUTLFN F—

¥OPTION, #7733

3 | ELASTIC FEEDER AND ELASTIC HORDER / JLBYHLATYF RU AN 45—

RefNo | Part No. Description m B Amt.req.
SHEES HURES . 8 #
1 |AML 0407 BASE ~=2 1
2 |wpo5 WASHER (FOR M5) 7Y 4 — 5
3 [swos5 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) AT T v— 5
4 |SK0512 SCREW (M5 X 12) 6 HmARFIb 5
5 |NT 05 NUT (FOR M5) Fuh 2
6 |SWO05 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) AT T e— 2
% 7 |SK 0415 SCREW (M4 X 15) 6 AFIb 1
% 8 |[Swo4 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV DI — 1
¥ 9 |WPO4 WASHER (FOR M4) 7Y r— 1
10  |AUM 0051 LIMIT SWITCH VIYPAIVF 1
11 |SK 03 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATV T v— 2
12 [SK 0315 SCREW (M3 X 15) 6 A RFIb 2
%13 |AUM 0052 SHAFT 2] 8 1
%14 |PKT 0415 SCREW (M4 X 15) a7 Ry 2
%15 |[AUM 0053 STOPPER AbyIi— 2
16 [AU2803A-31 | ACRYL DISC 77 IR 2
17 |AUM 0055 TUBING I7—F1—7 2
18 [SK 0520 SCREW (M5 X 20) 6 FARFIb 2
19 |SHH 0435 SCREW (M4 X 35) 6 HAFIb 1
20 |NT 04 NUT (FOR M4) Fbk 1
21 |SWO04 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV G790 v— 1
22  |AUM 0302 SPACER AN—H— g
23 |SS 0306 SCREW (M3 X 6) 6REFROEYrRY 3
24 |AUM 0056 COLLAR H5— 1
25 |SS 0404 SCREW (M4 X 4) 6ARFOEYrRY 2
26 |AUM 0028 COLLAR - 1
27 |AUM 0057 SHAFT v 7h 1
28 |AUM 0058 SWING BAR AL G IN— 1
XENZAT 3>
%OPTION



ELASTIC FEED DRW / FZ A

_10_

4 | ELASTIC FEED DRUM / B-HEWHILKSA

RefNo | Part No. Description a B Amt.req.
SHEBS B #F =S & &
1 AUM 0060 COVER Mo Lhi— 1
2 SCA 0408 SCREW (M8 X 8) Bty 3
3 AUM 0310 C-RING cC-yr9 2
4 | AUM 0317 BEARING NP5 2
5 | AUM 0061 BRACKET NFPY IR 1
6 | AUM 0062 SHAFT v 7b 1
7 SS 0512 SCREW (M5 X 12) 6ERFOEYrRY 2
8 AUM 0063 DRUM K2 L 1
9 AUM 0064 STEPPING MOTOR BRACKET KV AE—2—-RUfFTR 1
10 AUM 0065 HOLDER NIV AE—45%—HER 2
11 SS 0404 SCREW (M4 X 4) (5):: b m i <o) o $ 4
12 | AUM 0066 PULLEY 7-1)— 1
13 | AUM 0067 PULLEY 7T=1)—= 1
14 | AUM 0068 TIMING BELT BLIGNIS 1
15 | SHH 0425 | SCREW (M4 X 25) ! | BARFM ($22) 4
16 |SW 04 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) AV v— 4
17 WP 04 WASHER (FOR M4) I — 4
18 | AUM 0069 STEPPING MOTOR ISWVAE—5— 1
19 SK 0615 SCREW (M6 X 15) 6/ EIL 5
20 |AML 5015 BASE ~N—2 1
21 |SK 0615 SCREW (M6 X 15) 6AALIL 5

—11



E SET PLATE BRACKET / & b+£&

51 SET PLATE BRACKET / v F+&

RefNo | Part No. Description ‘m & Amtreaq.
SHEEBS BRES | & %

1 |AUM 0079 STOPPER (FOR SHOCK ABSORBER)| Ahkw/i— 9

2 |AUM 0080 SHOCK ABUSORBER 2avOF T )—iN— 2

3 |AUM 0081 CAP (FOR SHOCK ABUSORBER) Fev7/ 2

4 |AU2803A-159  C-RING C—=V,5 8

5 |AU2803A-160| BUSHING =772 4

6 [AUM 0083 BLOCK Zavy 2

7 |AML 5019 CONNECTION a3y 1

8 |[SHH 0860 SCREW (M8 X 60) 6AENFIN (E2RP) 2

9 |[SK 0825 SCREW (M8 X 25) 6Kk 2
10 |SW 08 SPRING WASHER (FOR M8) A7) T 70 v— 2
11 AUM 0085 CONNECTION x93y 1
12 |AUM 0086 CYLINDER ROD PLATE ) 8—-OvRER R 1
13 |[SK 0515 SCREW (M5 X 15) 6/ NFIP 4
14 |AUM 0087 SHAFT vk 2
15 |WP 08 WASHER (FOR M8) PN % 6
16 |SW 08 SPRING WASHER (FOR M8) ATV G0 e— 6
17 |HB 0825 SCREW (M8 X 25) 6/ NFRIVb 1
18 |SK 0825 SCREW ( (M8 X 25) (53 Pa 7 5
19 |AML 5020 BASE ~N—2 1
20 [wWP 08 WASHER (FOR M8) 79— 3
21 |WP 08 SPRING WASHER (FOR M8) ARV TI9 00— 3
22 |SK 0820 SCREW (M8 X 20) 6/AEIDd 3
23 |SV 0815 SCREW (M8 X 15) 5y padii FIPS 5
24 |AUM 0089 ANGLE BASE I N—-2A 1
25 |WP 06 WASHER (FOR M6) J9ire— 9
26 |SWO06 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) AV 0790 %— g
27 |SK 0615 SCREW (M6 X 15) 6ANAIE 6
28 |SK 0612 SCREW (M6 X 12) 6ARAINE 1
29 |AUM 0090 ANGLE oIl 1
30 |SK 0620 SCREW (M6 X 20) 6ANFIb 2
31 [SWO08 SPRING WASHER (FOR M8) A7V 079 v— 1
32 |AU2803A-5 NUT (FOR AIR CYL) +ub 1
33 |AU2803A-3 NUT (FOR AIR CYL) v 2
34 |SWO06 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) & )2/ by 2 2 4
35 |SK 0610 SCREW (M6 X 10) 6@ NFIb 4
36 |AU2803A-486 BRACKET (FOR AIR CYL) ITF—=N) 8 =T Sk 2
37 |AUM 0803N SPEED CONTROLLER AE—karbo—5— 2
38 |AUM 0009 SENSOR HOLDER (FOR AR CYL) | 9 —EWHiH£E 2
39 |AUM 0010 SENSOR (FOR AIR CYL) Y- 2
40 |AUM 0091 AIR CYLINDER IF7—=N) 58— 1
41 AUM 0092 TUBE HOLDER Fa-THRNE— 1
42 |SCA 0406 SCREW (M4 X 6) E2dx 2
43 |AUM 0093 HOLDER COVER FTNE=hiI— 1

-13-



6| PRESSER ROLLER / #&x0—5—

38

0 | PRESSER ROLLER / ##&x0—5—

Ref No | Part No. Description m B Amt.req.
SRESE USES #

1 | AUM 0094 ROTARY CYLINDER A—&Y)—) 89— 1
2 | AUM 0802N | SPEED CONTROLLER AE—FKavba—5— 2
3 | SHH 0545 SCREW (M5 X 45) 6ARFID (¥X2) 3
4 | SWO5 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV TTI 00— 3
5 |WPO5 WASHER (FOR M5) I p— 3
6 | SK0615 SCREW (M6 X 15) 6BRFIL 2
7 | SWO06 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATV G — 2
8 | WPO6 WASHER (FOR M6) 79— 2
9 | AUM 0095 BRACKET 7559k 1
10 | AUM 0801N | SPEED CONTROLLER AE=Kavbo—5— 1
11 | AUM 0807 CYLINDER RoI) 85— 1
12 | AUM 0607 NUT (FOR AIR CYL) Fuhk 2
13 | AML 0410 BRACKET 75459k 1
14 | AUM 0608 NUT (FOR AIR CYL) Fub 2
15 | CN 04 OVAL NUT (FOR M4) #Fob 1
16 | SHH 0540 SCREW (M5 X 40) 6ANFI (FEXD) 1
17 | SWO05 APRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV TTIe— 1
18 | WP 05 WASHER (FOR M5) JYr— 1
19 | AUM 0098 BLOCK 7av% 1
20 | SK 0415 SCREW (M4 X 15) 6AARFIE 1
21 | sSwo4 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV T TIv— 1
22 | AML 5023 ROLLER ARM A—5—7—54 1
23 | S5 0404 SCREW (M4 X 4) 6ARFOEYRRY 2
24 | SK 0515 SCREW (M5 X 15) = Tag NN 1
25 | SW 05 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) b ) 2 by D2 1
26 | AUM 0100 SHAFT v 7k 1
27 | AUM 0307 E-RING E- Uy 1
28 |AU2803A-233 | BEARING RFP)Y 2
29 AU2803A-234U | PRESSER ROLLER pExxO0—-5— 1
30  |AU2803A-234RS SPONGE ROLLER ARIA—-5— 1
31 | SHH 0350 SCREW (M3 X 50) 6ANRFI (F%2) 1
32 | AUM 0103 PIPE n"t7 1
33 | WPO3 WASHER (FOR M3) Y- 1
34 | SWO03 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATV T Iv— 1
35 | SK 0305 SCREW (M3 X 5) 6ANFIL 1
36 | AUM 0104 POST FAR 1
37 | AUM 0804 SPEED CONTROLLER AE—Favha—5— 1
38 | SS 0505 SCREW (M5 X 5) AR AOE YR RS ]
39 | AUM 0105 FIXED GUIDE REAR BEEAIE (i) 1
40 | SS 0410 SCREW (M4 X 10) 6ANFOEYhRY 1
41 | NTO04 NUT (FOR M4) FUk 1
42 | SWo04 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV I — 1
43 | WP 04 WASHER (FOR M4) 7Y e— 1
44 | AML 0411 COLLER Hho— 1
45 | AML 0412 GUIDE H1R 1
46 | AML 0413 SPRING AT G 1
47 | AML 0414 GUIDE Rl 1
48 | AML 0415 FIXED GUIDE FRONTO BEEHrF (&) 1
49 | AUM 0304 SPACER AN—H— 1
__50 | AML 0416 | PRESSER FINGER dLEx 1




(6] PRESSER ROLLER / #&xO—5—

s

6 | PRESSER ROLLER / #&z0—5—

RefNo | Part No. Description i B mt.req.
SREBES URES . 3
51 |WPO05 WASHER (FOR M5) Tuirp— 1
52 |AUM 0579 SCREW (M5 X 14) 6HEFI (E2) 1
53 | PKT 0410 SCREW (M4 X 10 aYrzy 2
54 | SK 0305 SCREW (M3 X 5) 6A Rk 1
55 SwWO03 SPRING WASHEW (FOR M3) ATV 29T 90— 1
56 |WPO03 WASHER (FOR M3) 7 e— 1
57 |AUM 0110 GUIDE HAIE 1
58 |AML 0417 MOVABLE GUIDE nIEATR 1
59 AUM 0112 SHFT v7b 2
60 | AUM 0113 GUIDE BASE 1 e ] n2 S 1
61 SK 0315 SCREW (M3 X 15) ) Fad ]2 1
62 |NT 03 NUT (FOR M3) Fuh 1
63 |SS 0406 SCREW (M4 X 6) 6ENFROtYMRY 1
64 |AUM 0107 SPRING ATV Y 1



KNIFE ASSENBLY / A & — 5l

T | KNIFE ASSEMBLY / v —
RefNo | Part No. Description m B Amt.req.
SRES BREFS ®
1 [SK 0520 SCREW (M5 X 20) 6 A EIVh 3
2 SWO05 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV G DI — 5
3 |AU2803A-439 | ADJUSTABLE SCREW ez 1
4 |AU2803A-437 | SCREW 2V 2
5 |AUMO0114 | LOWER KNIFE BRACKET | FTAX&A 1
6 |AU2803A-244L | LOWER KNIFE FA 1
7 AUMO117 SHAFT 2 N 1
8 |AU2803A-245 | SCREW 2 2
9 |AU2803A-247L| UPPER KNIFE A 1
10 |AU2803A-248 | PIN = % 2
11 [SS 0505 SCREW (M5 X 05) 6 AAnFOtybxy 2
13 |AUM 0120 UPPER KNIFE HOLDER tAte 1
14 |AUM 0121 COLLAR Hho— 1
15 |AUM 0122 | SPRING | ATV H 1
16 SK 0615 SCREW (M6 X 15) 6AmAKIb 6
17 SWO06 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATV G Dy — 6
18 WP 06 WASHER (FOR M6) 7ye— 4
19 |AUM 0124 GUIDE 1K 1
20 SS 0440 ADJUSTABLE SCREW (M4 X 40) 6fiRssOtvhzy 1
21 |AML 5025 PLATE TL—b 1
22 |SK 0406 SCREW (M4 X 6) 6AmNFIb 2
23 SW 04 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV T Iy — 1
24 NT 04 NUT (FOR M4) Fuk 1
25 SK 0412 SCREW (M4 X 12) | 6ARFN 3
26 |AUM 0126 SPRING ATV 1
27 |AML 5026 FIXED PLATE BAE7L—h 1
28 |AML 5027 ANGLE UM 1
29 |AML 5028 PLATE b=k 1
30 |8V 0609 | SCREW (M6 X 8) |6 @ARmMAN b 4
31 |AML 5029 BRACKET ZEHER 1
32 | AUM 0312 C-RING (FOR AIR CYL) C=Uvs 2
33 |AUM 0137 PIN (FOR AIR CYL)) (=, 1
34 | AUM 0803N  |SPEED CONTROLLER AE—KasbO—5— 2
35 |AML 5030  |AIR CYLINDER | TP—) s~ 1
36 AML 5031 NUT (FOR AIR CYL) +uh 1
37 |AML 5032 CONNECTOR (FOR AIR CYL) | Y—=34 1
38 SWO05 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV T p— 1
39 | SK 0525 SCREW (M5 X 25) 6RRFIL 1
40 |AUM 0313 |C-RING C=09 | 2
41  AUM 0140 LEVER L7s— 1
42 | AUM 0141 PIN e 1
43 SK 0620 'SCREW (M6 X 20) 6 AFID 2

_18_




n STACKING BAR / A&t #2515 —

_20 2

11—

FOR OPTIONAL
STACKER

8 | STACKING BAR / R&v% 15—

RefNo | Part No. Description am B Amt.req.
SHES BUaES #
1 AUM 0146 STACKING BAR IN— 1
2 | AUM 0601 NUT Fuk 1
3 | AUM 0147 STACKING BAR SUPPORT /- i
4 | AML 5041 ADJUSTABLE BRACKET REA 1
5 WP 04 WASHER (FOR M4) 70— 1
6 Sw 04 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV TP 0— 1
7 SK 0420 SCREW (M4 X 20) 6 BNEIL 1
8 | WPO06 WASHER (FOR M6) 79— 1
9 SWO06 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATV G790 0— 1
10 | SK 0625 SCREW (M6 X 25) 6 ANARIb 1
11 AU2803A-589 | SPREADER (FOR STACKER) A7L%— (A2vh—HR) 1

~21—



u OVERLAPPING/BUTTING DEVICE AND SET PLATE/ R BhH - RALRERUEY MR

_22_

9 OVERLPPING/BUTTING DEVICE AND SET PLATE / ER&btRERUt VMR

Ref.No | Part No. Description m B Amt.req.
CHES NMRES i &

1 PKT 0415 SCREW (M4 X 15) I 1) b od- 37 1
2 SK 0515 SCREW (M5 X 15) (5):=: bt o [ 2
3 SW 05 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV T II 4~ 2
4 AUM 0149 PIPE HOLDER BLOCK UPPER NA7EAE70v7 (k) 1
5 AUM 0150 RUBBER 73y 1
6 AUM 0151 PIPE HOLDER BLOCK ,LOWER NA7EE7Av7 (F) 1
7 SK 0412 SCREW (M4 X 12) 6/ 7RIV 1
8 SW 04 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV T IYr0— 1
9 WP 04 WASHER (FOR M4) JIe— 1
10 AUM 01528 GUIDE HAK 1
11 AUM 0153 GUIDE BAR H1K& 1
12 SV 0412 SCRE (M4 X 12) 68 A~M~KIb 4
13 SV 0512 SCREW (M5 X 12) 6& M~ 2
14 AUM 0154 GUIDE BASE HiTFEER 1
15 SW 05 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV T I9v— 2
16 SK 0512 SCREW (M5 X 12) 68 NFEIb 2
17 AUM 0155 BLOCK yMR7 OV 1
18 SR 0408 SCREW (M4 X 8) 6ANFNKRIE 4
19 AML 0422 GUIDE EYbMEHTF 1
20 AUM 0157 AIR BLOWER PIPE A7 4
21 AUM 0809 CONNECTOR I7—EEF 2
22 SHH 0340 SCREW (M3 X 40) GENFI (FE2) 1
23 SW 03 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) AV T — 1
24 WP 03 WASHER (FOR M3) v — 1
25 AUM 0808 AIR TUBE HOLDER FIs— 3
26 AUM 0804 SPEED CONTROLLER AE=kaxbO—5— 3
27 SHH 0325 SCREW (M3 X 25) 6ENFEIS (E2P) 2
28 SW 03 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATV TG99 — 2
29 AUM 0158 BLOCK 0vy 1
30-33 | AUM 0159 SENSOR BRACKET (FOR AIR CYL] o 4—RUfd ISR 1
34 AUM 0588 SCREW (FOR AIR CYL) ER 1
35 AUM 0160 SENSOR (FOR AIR CYL) 49— 1
36 AUM 0802N SPEED COTROLLER AE=kKaxbO—5— 4
37 AUM 0002L-N1|ROTARY CYLINDER (L) a—-#)—)048— (k) 1
37A | AUM 0002R-N1/ROTARY CYLINDER (R) a—2)=)4%— () 1
38 AUM 0289-N1 [GEAR SHAFT Fr—+7h 2
38-1| AUM 0290 BEARING NPT 4
39 SK 0410 SCREW (M4 X 10) (5= tab /2 2
40 SW 04 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV T v— 2
41 AUM 0324 WASHER (S) (FOR M4) 7vie— (INEY) 2
- 42 AUM 0161 BRACKET FO AIR CYLINDER,LEFT| O—%U—) 5 —BebfR (%) 1
43 SV 0408 SCREW (M4 X 8) 6/ MKk 6
44 AUM 0162 FINGER BLOCK ZaH=70v9%9 2
45 SW 04 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV T TSI v— 4
46 SK 0415 SCREW (M4 X 15) (- tab I8 4
-47 |SK0308  |SCREW(M3 X 8) (O:haodl iy 4
48 SW 03 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATV T v— 4
49 WP 03 WASHER (FOR M3) v — 4
50 | AUM 0163 MOVABLE FINGER,LEFT BE 71— (%) 1

_23_



@ OVERLAPPING/BUTTING DEVICE AND SET PLATE/ R 8D Y - REUNERU LY PR

9 OVERLPPING/BUTTING DEVICE AND SET PLATE / ER&bhERERU VMR

RefNo | Part No. Description m B Amt.req.
SHES 58S & &
51 SR 0512 SCREW (M5 X 12) 6 RIB 4
52 |[SWO0S SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV 979 v— 4
53 |[AUM 0164 FIXED FINGER,LEFT BRE715— (%) 1
54 |AUM 0165 SHAFT AR +7b 2
55 |AUM 0166 SPACER AN—=H— 2
56 |AU2803A-419 | JIG CYLINDER D) - 2
57 |SWO03 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) A7V T DI 0— 4
58 |SHH 0335 SCREW (M3 X 35) 6ENFN (¥22) 4
59 |[AUM 0810 CONNECTOR I7—EEF 4
60 [AUM 0167 SPRING A7) 9 4
61 AML 5043 MOVABLE FINGER,RIGHT A#748— (F) 1
62 |AUM 0169 FIXED FINGER,RIGHT BZR715—- (H) 1
63 |AUM 0172 BRACKET FOR AIR CYLINDER (R) Aa—#V =) 4—-MfiHR (F) 1
64 |AUM 0173 SLID BASE AZAIRNR—2R 1
65 |[WPO06 WASHER (FOR M6) 20— 3
66 SW 06 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) ATV T T 0— 3
67 SK 0625 SCREW (M6 X 25) 6ERFINP 3
68 AUM 0805 CONNECTOR I7—BEF 2
69 |AUM 0174 AIR CYLINDER IF=N) 0 b— 1
70 |AML 04238 SET PLATE v E .
71 |AML 0424 BRACKET 7359k 1
72 |AUM 0609 NUT (FOR AIR CYL) +uk 1
73 |AUM 0605 NUT (FOR AIR CYL) Pl 2
74 |SW 04 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV Ty 0— 3
75 AUM 0602 OVAL NUT (FOR M4) 8rup 1
76 |[SK 0410 SCREW (M4 X 10) 6 ANFEINP 2
77 |SWO04 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) A7V TP orv— 2
78 |WP 04 WASHER (FOR M4) 7e— 2
79 | SK 0625 SCREW (M6 X 25) (= lae 7 4
80 |SWO06 SPRING WASHER (FOR M6) A7V T 90— 4
81 |WPO06 WASHER (FOR M6) IUe— 4
82 |AML 5042 BASE ~R—=2R 1
83 |AUM 0178 TUBE HOLDER Fa-THN5— 1
84 |SCA 0406 SCREW (M4 X 6) 1 A D 3
85 |AUM 0179 TUBE HOLDER COVER b ] 2 A 1
86 | AUM 0306 SPACER AN—H— 2

_24_

_25_



@ WORK CLANP FOOT / %4 &

10/ WORK CLAMP FOOT / #W&

Ref.No | Part No. Description m B Amt.rec
CHES BRES . 8
1 SK 0315 SCREW (M3 X 15) 6 ARV 2
2 SK 0310 SCREW (M3 X 10) 6 /AL 6
3 SW 03 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATV T TIv— 6
4 CN 04 OVAL NUT (FOR04) " ] 1
5 | AUM 0806 CONNECTOR I7—iEF 2
6 AML 0426 JIG CYLINDER GG — 1
7 SK 0615 SCREW (M6 X 15) 6 mNAIND 1
8 WP 06 WASHER (FOR M86) 79— 1
9 AML 0427 SPACER AN—1f— 2
10 |AUM 0182 AIR CYLINDER I -5 — 1
11 AUM 0802N SPEED CONTROLLER AE—RaO-5— 2
12 AML 0428 CONNECTING PLATE EEia iR 1
13 |SWO04 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV T T e— 1
14 NTO04 NUT (FOR M4) Fub 1
15 | AUM 0609 NUT (FOR AIR CYL) bl 1
16 | AUM 0605 NUT (FOR AIR CYL) +vk 1
17 | SW 04 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) AV T v— 2
18 AML 0429 BLOCK Javy 1
19 AML 0430 SCREW (M6 X 15) 6 /KNI 1
20 WP 06 WASHER (FOR M6) 79 v— 1
21 SK 0408 SCREW (M4 X 8) 6 ARFKIb 4
22 SW 04 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV T v— 4
23 WP 04 WASHER (FOR M4) 79— 4
24 AML 0431 FEED PLATE BRACKET =T A 1
25 | AML 0432 FEED PLATE,LEFT EUIR (%) 1 .
26 | AML 0433 FEED PLATE,RIGHT =VIR (F) 1
27 SK 0410 SCREW (M4 X 10) 6/ RFIb 2
28 SW 04 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV T 79— 2
29 WP 04 WASHER (FOR M4) 79— 2
30 |AML 0434 PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT ezt & 2
31 ' AU2803A-303L| PRESSER FOOT,LEFT BEx (%) 1
32 AU2803A-302L| PRESSER FOOT,RIGHT wEx (/) 1
33 AML 0450 SLID PLATE A24K7L—b q
34 AML 0451 PRESSER FOOT,LEFT BAVILAREZA (%) 1
35 | AML 0452 PRESSER FOOT.RIGHT | BMAUILAER (F) |
36 | SR 0305 SCREW (M3 X 5) EARPFAPRRY 4
37 AML 0453 PRESSER FOOT FOR BAVILEAREZME 1

_26_

DRAW STRING ELASTIC

_27_



@ THREAD BREAK DETECTOR / #4IhMRANEER U#D

1 1| THRAD BREAK DETECTOR / %tThigmisE

RefNo | Part No. Description m B Amt.req.
SRES NREBS | 0000 I R o .

1 [AUM 0004 SENSOR fOht v— 1
2 |SK 0408 SCREW (M4 X 8) 6B RFI 4
3 |SWO04 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV G Ty — 4
4 |WP 04 WASHER (FOR M4) 7Ye— 4
5 |AUM 0194 BRACKET 7594k 1
6 |SWO03 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATV T~ 2
7 |SK 0305 SVREW (M3 X 5) 6 A ARFI 2
8 |SS0303 SCREW (M3 X 3) 6AAFOEYRRY 1
9 |AUM 0195 PULLEY 7—1)— 1
10 |SK 0312 SCREW (M3 X 12) 6 RFEIND 2
11 |[AU2803A-295 |LIMIT SWITCH YSYRRLYF 1
12 |AML 0435 LIMIT SWITCH HOLDER DEYPRLYFHRINGF— 1
13 'wp 06 WASHER (FOR M6) 7y e— 2
14 |AML 0447 TENSION POST AT & 1
15 |AML 0444 TENSION DISK Foavil 2
16 [B3114-232-000 |SPRING REFIR 1
17 |B3119-771-000 |TENSION STUD NUT %EHEEFvh 1
18 |SK 0415 SCREW (M4 X 15) 6 ARIP 1
19 |NT 04 NUT (FOR M4) +vb 1
20 |AML 0630 HOLDER FIF— 1
21 INT 08 NUT (FOR M8) +ub 2
22 |AML 0831 BRACKET TS5k 1
23 |AML 0632 SPRING GUIDE PIN NZAIRE 1
24 |AML 0425 SPRING INZ 1
25 |AML 0633 BRAKE PAD TL—% WK 1
26 |AML 0635 BRAKE ASSEMBLY 7L—*4 1
27 |AML 5046 PLATE Fooa s BH7L—b 1
28 |AML 5047 THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE | iEsik 1
29 |WP 03 WASHER 7o— 2
30 [sSwo03 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATV GTY S 0— 2
31 [SK 0305 SVREW (M3 X 5) 6 A NF I 2

32 |AML 5048 GUIDE 71K 1
33 $S4151215SR |SCREW (JUKI No) + RS AZY (JUKD 1
34 |AML 5049 SPRING ATV 1
~ 35 |AML 5050  |SCREW B6&HFIb i
36 AML 5051 SPACER AN—H— 1
37 |B3120-125-000 ROTAING STOPPER * T ME$ELES 1

_29_



@ ELASTIC REFORNER / V2 & —¥—

12| ELASTIC REFORMER / Y7x—2—

RefNo | Part No. Description m B Amt.req.
SHEES URES {E &

1 AML 1199 MOTER SET T—5—$A 1

2 WP 04 WASHER (FOR M4) I e—A 4

3 SW 04 SPRING WASHERE (FOR M4) TV G0 — 4

4 SHH 0440 SCREW (M4 X 40) 6B (2P 4

5 AML 1200 CONDENSOR aAsFY— 1

6 SCA 0304 SCREW (M3 X 4) EBEfRY 2
7-9 | AUM 0201 SWITCH AFVTALIF 1
10 AML1436 MAIN POLE Jk—2—%4 1
11 AUM 0203 CAP Fvrv7 1
12 AUM 0204 COVER hiv— 1
13 SW 04 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV G I 0— 4
14 SCR 0405 SCREW (M4 X 5) R 4
15 WP 05 WASHER (FOR M5) I e— 4
16 SW 05 SPRING WASHER (FOR M5) ATV v— 4
17 SK 0512 |SCREW (M5 X 12) | 6B RENb 4
18 SK 0310 SCREW (M3 X 10) 6 & ARIb 1
19 SW 03 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) ATV T I0— 1
20 WP 03 WASHER (FOR M3) 79— 2
21 AUM 0205 GATE BRACKET o W A L ] 1
22 AUM 0206 | GATE | =l 1
23 WP 04 WASHER (FOR M4) V=R 2
24 SW 04 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) TV G0 — 2
25 SK 0410 SCREW (M4 X 10) 6B ANRIP 2
26 SS 0406 SCREW (M4 X 6) 6Oty 1
27 SCA 0310 SCREW (M3 X 10) B 8
28 AML1207 PULLEY 7-1)— 1
29 AUM 0208 SUPPORT BASE 2 1
30 WP 04 WASHER (FOR M4) Dure— 4
31 SW 04 SPRING WASHER (FOR M4) ATV T D00 — 4
32 SK 0408 SCREW (M4 X 8) 6 &IV 4
33 AUM 0209 SUPPORT HR—k 4
34 AUM 0210 SUPPORT RING | BR—b) 1
35 |AML 1199-G10| GEAR HEAD Fravk 1
386 AML 1199-M10 MOTER o 1

_30_

_31_



OPERATION PANEL / #ifESS

7 I 1 A
/od——\——g,
POWER w ﬂ"lzgﬁiﬂ.m.r ETEN
o o ©
autzen R
on oN oM —OOC n==g=E
B o © O&— =
OFF OFF OFF
FUSE ETART RESET WS?T —
‘nuuuj \ :l
) Y
89 10 11 12
:@“ 1314 15 16 17 18 19
?’/ 1—-@/
4
ri

2

_32_

13| OPERATION PANEL / 588

Ref.No | Part No. Description & B Amt.req.
CRES MR ES _ &%
1 [SR 0308 SCREW (M3 X 08) 6fNRIZANRY 4
2 |SWO03 SPRING WASHER (FOR M3) A7V 9700 v— 4
3 |AUMO0214 PILOT LAMP AT =P S 4
4 |AUM 0215 PILOT LAMP nt{avbhz7 1
5 |AUM 0216 SET COUNTER ybhr 52— 1
6 AUM 0217 MEMORY SWICH AEY-ARTIF 1
7 AUM 0218 AIR COCK I7-3ay9 1
8 AML 0437 MAIN SWICH BRAIVF 1
9-10| AU2803A-399 |FUSE (5A) AND SOCKET ka—X (54) J4ubk 1
11 | AUM 0222 START SWICH AE—bpARLF (1) 1
12 | AUM 0223 START SWICH (BUTTON ONLY) |AR&#—bPAR1yF (K& DH) 1
13 |AUM 0224 RESET SWICH (SET) JeybAryF () 1
14 | AUM 0225 RESET SWICH (BUTTON ONLY) |VEYbARLYF (KE/DH) 1
15 |AU2803A-392 |SWICH AFITRLIF 3
16 |AUM 0227 BUZZER TY¥— 1
17 | AUM 0228 METERING COUNYER dLREERTEN I 52— 1
18 |AML 0229A P.C.BOARD FOR COUNTER JdLRSEREHAV  2—HENE 1
19 |AUM 0230 TOTAL COUNTER b=2 W h2 52— 1
20 |AUM 0569 SCREW (M4 X 8) bIEZR 10
21 |AML 5055 ' CONTROL PANEL | N2 IVIR 1

_33_



SOLENOID VALVE / Beli# b

_34_

14| SOLENOID VALVE / &3
Ref.No | Part No. Description m B Amt.req.
SHES BREBES %
1 AML 5056 SOLENOID VALVE EEA (24V) 4
2 |AML5057 SOLENOID VALVE EHF (24V) 2
3 AML 5058 SOLENOID VALVE EEFH (24V) 4
4 |AML 5059 SOLENOID VALVE EtH (24V) 3
5 |AUM 0812 CONNECTOR I7—H#EF 3
6 |AUM 0813 CONNECTOR I7—\EF 3
7 |AML 5063 | SPEED CONTROLLER | AE=kabA—5— 3
8 AML 5060 SILENCER Y1 8- 4
9 AUM 0815 SILENCER 1L Y- 2
10 AML 5061 AIR REGULATOR I7—-L¥al—4 1
11 AUM 0292 BLOW GUN I7-h> 1
12 |AUM 0293 AIR TUBING I7—+—2R 1
13 AUM 0441 CONNECTOR I7—EF 1
14 |AML 5062 CONNECTOR I7—{HEF 10
15 AUM 0802 CONNECTOR I7—{EEF 1
16 AML 5070 SPEED CONTROLLER AE—KabO—5— 1

_35_



1A 115

(=r=zo DIm=ox—ov HMPOT—SeN)

_36_

8

15 CONTROL UNIT / Iimas

RefNo | Part No. Description i B Amt.req.
SRES NRES & #%
1 AML5064 SEQUENCER ( FX36-60M) =roYy— 1
1A [AML5065 SEQUENCER (FX 2n-8EYT) g —roY— 1
2 AU2803A-392 |SNAP SWICH AFIT A IF 1
3 | AML 0238 MAGNET SWITCH BRI INALIF 1
4 AUM 0239 RELAY (G7T-1122S DC24V) JL— 3
5 |AUM 0240 RELAY (G7T-1112S DC24V) JL— 2
6 AML 5066 POWER SUPPLY (DC24V) DC24VER 1
7 AUM 0243 STEP MOTOR DRIVER NIVAE—Z—RS511\— 1
8 AUM 0245 CONDENSER gyl E—2—Ha T Y- 1
9 AUM 0246 FRONT COVER AiH/— 1
10 KT 0410 SCREW (M4 X 10) Yty 6
11 |AML 5067 RELAY (G7T-112S DC24V) - 1
12% | AML 0501 TORANSFORMER M A (W) 1

_37_



_38_

WHEELS, LEVEL PADS / #+ X & —, EE/SY K
1 6| WHEELS.LEVEL PADS / #+Z%—. ERE/NVK
RefNo | Part No. Description m B Amt.req.
CHEE BRES & ¥
1 AUM 0247 CASTER FrAZ— 4
2 AUM 0248 LEVEL PAD (STABILIZER) LAINYR 4
1 2
lil ACCESSORIES / IR B S
17 ACCESORIES / 1B
Ref.No | Part No. Description im B Amt.reaq.
3 | AML 0550 COLLAD THREAD STAND RIUTHNF— 1
4 AUM 0253 AIR COUPLER (STANDARD) IP-h7% 1

_39_



STACKER / R&vh— (S—7)

_40_

|78TACKER / A& ‘?b—J

(S—7)
RefNo | Part No. Description m B Amt.req.
SREE BmE S & 2%
1 MU-1146 BASE COVER A lAG 1
2 SCA0408 SCREW IEHzy 4
3 SW 04 SPRING WASHER ATV T - 4
4 WP 04 WASHER T irre— 4
5 MU-1147 ROTARY SHAFT O—2U—+7h 1
6 SK 0615 SCREW L 2
7 SW 06 SPRING WASHER AT TTI = 2
8 MU 1148 SHAFT BUSHING Tva 1
9 SS 0505 STOP SCREW IR 2
10 MU 1149 PLAT ZL—b 1
1 SK 0615 SCREW [T E S 4
12 SW 06 SPRING WASHER ;79‘/7'7-3%— :
}i W22 WaGR e 1
15 MU 1150 GUIDE Hv1K 1
16 WP 05 WASHER 7Y — i
17 SW 05 SPRING WASHER AT DY = 2
18 SK 0515 SCREW 12% 37 2
19 MU 1151 SHAFT BRACKET S INT FIb 2
20 MU 1152 LIMIT SWITCH YIYRALYF 1
21 MU 1151 MOTOR E - 1
22 SK 0410 SCREW Te L 3% 1
23 MU 1154 CONDENSER VT Y- 1
24 SK 0410 SCREW IR 2
25 MU 1155 RELAY JL— 1
26 MU 1156 GEAR HEAD FAAYR 1
27 SK 0620 SCREW 1537 4
28 SW 06 SPRING WASHER AT T~ 4
29 WP 06 WASHER DY Sr— 4
30 MU 1157 BASE PLATE =R TL—h 1
31 MU 1158 LAZER b3 1
32 MU 1159 SUPPORT PLATE EEiR 1
33 MU 1160 LAZER BRACKET AEIFTE 1
34 SS 0406 STOP SCREW Iz 1
35 SK 0515 SCREW ks 5
36 $S 0404 STOP SCREW T E 1
37 SS 0410 STOP SCREW THY 3 1
38 MU 1161 BRACKET HPLDER B & Z 1R 1
39 WP 04 WASHER 7y ire— 2
40 SW 04 SPRING WASHER ATV Ty e— 2
41 SK 0410 SCREW [T E 3% 2
42 MU 1162A STACKER BAR FOR AUMU S6 AUMU R RFYH—15— 5
43 MU 1162B STACKER BAR FOR AML S7 AUMAML A& v H—I15— 5
44 SK 0520 SCREW Iy 15
45 SW 05 SPRING WASHER AT ITI o~ 15
46 MU1136 STACKER BAR HOLDER ABRYh—I—1 8 5
47 SK 0615 SCREW IEHEY 5
48 MU 1164 BASE PLATE =R FL—p 1
49 MU 1165 STOPPER UPPER IR $— 1
50 $50510 STOP SCREW TR 2
51 MU 1166 STOPPER LOWER FARRYIN— 1
52 SS 0510 STOP SCREW 13,5 2
53 MU 1167 CORD SUPPORT = 5
54 MU 1168 SAUCER Fl1m 1
55 WP 04 WASHER FySp— 6
56 SW 04 SPRING WASHER ATV TTI o~ 6
57 SK 0415 SCREW EHxs 6
58 SR 0515 SCREW T 27 5
59 MU 1216C CONTROL BOX FOR STUCK COUTER | R&vh—EA 24—l 1

(COMPLETE SET)

_41_



<> NUMERIC INDEX OF PARTS / % il

PART PAGE  REF PART PAGE  REF PART PAGE  REF
No No No No No No No No No
(i) (R (BRED)  (Bads) k) (RED) (Bn§H) (i) (BNE)
AU2803A-3 2 6 AUN 0002 (LR)-N1 24 37,37A  AUN 0079 12 l
12 33 AUX 0003 A0 5 AUN 0080 12 2
AU2803A- 5 2 15 AUN 0004 30 1 AUN (081 12 3
12 32 AUM 0006 2 5 AU 0083 12 6
AUZ803A-31 8 16 AUN 0009 2 12 AUN 0085 12 Il
AU2803A-66 6 48 12 38 AUK 0086 12 |2
AUZ2803A-67 b %g AUM 0010 2 13 AUM (0087 12 |4
AU2803A-111 b : , ALM 0090 12 29
AUZB03A-159 12 4 iﬁ: ::g:g j 3}{7} AUR 0091 12 40
AUZ803A-233 14 28 iUN doiz 9 39 AU 0092 12 Al
AUZ803A-234U 14 29 e ugm g - o AUM 0093 12 43
AU2803A-234RS 14 30 - , ; AUN 0094 14 I
et i A= AUZ803A-2441, 18 6 AUN 0020 tu AUN 0095 14 9
FRARY SK —=— —— AU2803A- 245 18 8 AUN 0022 1 46 AUN 0098 14 19
bl o AU2803A-246 18 12 AUN 0027 6 10 AUM 0099 14 22
THEARSIZAART SR == == AU2803A-247L 18 9 AUM 0028 g éé AUR 0100 14 26
S — AU2803A-248 18 10 ; AUN 0103 14 32
7AAILR T SV AU2803A-295 98 11 AUM 0029 6 14 AU 0104 14 36
FEAkoty bRV B e el AU2803A-3021. 26 32 AUM 0030 B 21 AUX 0105 14 39
: AUZ803A-3031, 26 31 AUM 0031 6 23 AUN 0110 |6 51
AR SCR == == AU2803A 392 32 25: Hgﬁg F 24 AUN 0112 16 29
T N 7 36 2 3 h 206 AUR 0113 16 60
TAFZIART SCV —-—"—- _ AUZSO3A-399 32 9~10 AU 0034 6 28 AU 0114 18 5
. Ty I p— AUZ803A 419 24 56 AUN 0039 6 46 AUN 0117 18 7
Aakiidy AU2803A -437 18 4 AUM 0047 6 A5 AUN 0120 18 13
A B : NT —— —— AU2803A-439 18 3 AUM 0049 6 38 AU 0121 18 14
= e e AUZ803A-486 2 I AUM 0051 8 10 AUM 0122 8 15
P9I e— 12 36 AUM (0052 8 13 AUN 0124 18 19
2T ST o — SW —— —— AU2803A-589 20 11 i}_:: gggg g {:? AUN 0126 18 2
M | v e
+AFSAAZY SH¥{$ |SCA —— —— AUN 0056 8§ 24 AUK 0137 h
AUN 0057 8§ AU 9140 18 4
TNAARRY SHH —+ —-— AUN 0058 3 28 AUN 0141 18 42
S RILRY AUN 0060 10 l g o ‘
N7 BRT B = ; = AUM 0147 20 J
AN D0bl D 2 AUN 0149 22 4
By OPG —-— —— AU 0062 10 6 s 9 ¢
AUN 0063 10 8 0150 ' 9
AUXRT (F32399/7) PRT  ooscssim AUN 0064 10 9 AUR 0151 22 6
& ' AUM 01528 2 10
= AUN 006 10 10
LURES KT —— —— ! :
AUM 0066 © 10 12
[ 5 SE OPN —— —-— AUM 0067 10 13
AUM 0068 10 14
®Frvk CH == == AUN 0069 10 18
|

—42- —43-



ot NUMERIC INDRDEX OF PARTS / # 4§l

PART PAGE  REF m:'r PAGH Rﬁ[-‘ mgr I‘Aglﬁ k¥ ~%»  NUMERIC INDEX OF PARTS / #% il
so 2 el 3 e ” e Hhy L NG oF s GE  REF PART PAGE  REF
CHED G GEED  mED (D B GEED i) sngh) PRT PG K PART PAGERF it Gh R
e g K T G e gl i3 2 (4587 (8 (SRR (BRER) () (gD (B (GES) CHUEY)
280 B iﬂ: gg:}: :dlu ] AUM 0081 12 3 AUN 0153 22 1T AUN 0243 36 7 AUM 0R01N 2 2
it ¢ 5 AUN 0006 2 5 AUN 0083 12 6 AUN 0154 2 1 AUN 0245 36 S 1410
290): ;- 9 g |';]3 AUM 3' 12 1 AUN 0155 22 17 AUN 0246 36 9 AUM 0802N 34 7
jnbig & : e i Uol l% 98 AUM ggsg 192 19 AUM 0157 22 20 AUN 0247 38 I %% ?{13
e . & ; : AUM 0158 2 29 AUN 0248 38 2
AU2803A-67 6 20 AUM 0010 2 13 AUM 0087 12 14 . : 19 37
‘ : 35 ALM 0090 12 99 AUK 0159 22 30~33 AUN 0249 38 3 AUM 0803N
AUZBO3A-159 12 4 ) 5 AUM 0091 12 40 i i e & i T
AUZ803A-233 14 28 AN am T : AUN 0092 12 4l AUX 0161 22 AUK 0289 2 22 ,
JA-2340 14 29 AUM 0018 2 _ 32 AUN 0093 12 43 AUN 0162 22 A4 AUM 0290 34 11 9%
iﬂggggi%gjm 4 50 AUM 0019 i -5 AT 0dl4 4 : AUN 0163 22 50 AUN 0292 34 12 AUM 0805 24 68
AUZ803A-2441 18 6 AUN 0020 4 4 AUM 0095 14 9 AU 0164 24 53 AUN 0293 4 5l AUN 0806 2 29
AU2803A-245 18 8 AUN 0022 L AUN 0098 41y AUN 0165 21 54 AUN 0301 442 26 5
AU2803A-246 18 12 AUN 0027 6 i0 AUM 0099 14 22 AUR 0166 24 25 6 I3 AUN 0807 21% 11
AU2803A- 2471 ;8 13 AUN 0028 g é(z; ﬂlj: g}g{; H %g AUN 0167 24 60 AUK 0302 § %ﬁ AUN 0808 25
Mi?,aﬂgl\*sz 8 b Ll ® 94 30¢ ; ; A”“ 0809 22 2'
AU2803A -295 28 11 AUM 0029 6 14 AUM l}](lf} 14 3{} ::JI: g}gg %,} gg AUN 0303 Ii f{} i - -
e = | = i i 5 Lol Tile s o AUN 0173 20 b4 AUM 0304 21 86 ADN 0812 3 5
s = O AN 003 e 5 AUN 0112 6 5 AN 0174 24 69 AUM 0306 21 R 34 6
W% A 0033 o 76 A OIS T AUM 0178 20 83 TS i '
2R ¢ -36 a AUM gggg {3 28 AUM 0114 18 5 AUM 0179 24 85 AUM 0307 6 19
AUZ803A-399 32 9~10 : : , AUV 0182 2% 10 AUN 0308 6 25
“”23“":2!5} -+ 52 it i & iH: 3{‘25 {g : AUN 0194 78 5 AUN 0309 10 3
:ﬂggggl—dg!} 18 3 g : 32 AUM 012] 18 ]_3 AUK 0195 28 9 AUN 0310 18 38
AUZ803A- 486 2 7 o T = AU 0122 g AUN 0201 30 19 AUM 0312 18 39
iz a8 AU 0051 8 - e 5 AUN 0203 30 1 AUM 0313 18 40
AUZ803A-589 20 1 AN 005 8 1 e - AUN 0204 30 12 AUN 0315 5 2
' SR g 1T LR eh 18 26 AUN 0205 30 2l AUN 0316 4 52
AN 0056 g 2 Ak A e 1 & AUN 0206 30 22 AUX 0320 1 43
. AUN 0146 20 1 AUN 0210 30 34 AUN 0324 18 12
ALK 0060 10 1 AUM 0147 20 3 AUN 0214 32 3
AU 0061 10 5 AUK 0149 929 / AUN 0215 32 1 AUN 0569 2 2
AUN 0062 10 6 AUK 0150 99 5 AUN 0216 32 5 AUN 0574 5 97
AUN 0063 i -8 AUK 0151 2§ AUK 0217 32 6 AUN 0579 6 52
AVE QUG i 9 AUM 01528 2 10 AN 0218 2 T AUW 0582 239
AU 0065 o 10 AUN 0222 32 11 AUN 0583 9 34
AU 0066 012 AUK 0223 39 12 AUM 0588 20 2
AUM 0067 0 13 AUN 0224 32 13 AUM 0601 MU T - -
AUM 0068 10 14 AUN 0225 32 14 AUM 0605 2 31
ALK, 0063 10 - AUN 0227 32 16 24 78
AUK 0228 32 17 26 16
AUK 0229 39 18 14 12
AUM 0230 32 19 AUM 0607 14 14
AUN 0608 o4 T2
AUM 0235 31 10A AUN 0609 5% 15
AUK 0236 34 10B 2 38
AUM 0239 26 4 AUN 0801 M 10
AUM 0240 a6 5 1 9
AUM 0802 29 36
26 1

-43- | -44-



<> NUMERIC INDEX OF PARTS / % il

? Sl NUMERIC INDEX OF PARTS / # 3|
i - > 'k REF PART PAGE REF et
NR: I’A;ﬁ Rlﬁ:‘: IM!:?: PALL No Ho ;Bgﬁ) (g.§5i) PART PAGE  REF PART PAGE  REF vmhe]'r I’M;}I". R:&I"
: 0 ) - B gng:i) (5}6#}) (= BEG ) N N No No No No 6} NO ()
g (B89 (BHES)  (Had) %) (SR 99 0 No 0 Iy R By (aREs
o — G e AN 0243 36 7 A ey i T B CRT) CBEED) CGERD. D G _GED  Oish GBI
AUN 0154 2 14 AUN 0245 0 8 AUM 0802 34 7 AML 0229A 32 18 AL 1402 6 I i o 5
AUN 0155 2 17 AUN 0246 6 9 2 36 AML 0238 36 3 AML 1436 30 10 N 1148 10 2
38 | - 2 29 ML 1199 30 1
AUM 0157 2% %g :H: g%g 23 > 26 11 AML 0401 z 1 iwﬂ L S, MU 1149 10 10
AN OIS 22 3033 AN 0249 g : AUM 0803N i 2]7 AML 0403 . AL 11994 30 36 i W s
AUX 0160 2 % Rl 18 14 37 Akl D404 : = 2 1 MU 1152 10 20
e z i S TR e 22 9 it - AL 3002 5 1l WU 1153 0l
T . B 4 2 Wl 1 0B Bucn fum
AUR 0164 24 53 AUN 0293 -_12 %6 5 AML 0410 ‘ ML 5010 F 19 W 1156 A0 926
AUN 0165 24 54 AUN 0301 1 : AKL 0411 4 44 ML 5 =2 i iitT TR
: 3 AUN 0807 411 ANL 0412 4 45 AML 5011 6 _
AUK 0166 24 29 b 9 95 10 35 WU 1158 10 31
AN 0167 24 60 AUM 0302 5 2 AUN 0808 2 5 o1 M N o 12 7 MU 1159 g
, AUN 0809 2 2 : | 5090 12 19 NI 1160 - :
AN 0172 56 W 0 Ak 9518 = o AL 0416 50 AL 3093 14 2 Wil 4 A
1 S P L aiont %o MAR B pum 8
AUN 0174 20 8 AUM 0306 14 2T AUN 0815 34 } i ot 5 AML 5027 18 28 MU 1163 0 18
[HC ST R ik 2 ;0 mEt L 2 EEE ¢ op
AUN 0182 26 10 AUN 030 - & 6 ML 5030 B 35 MU 1166 40 5]
M 0309 10 3 AHL 0426 26 AL 5 35 , ]
o X8 woan op o e ¢ 4 wm m B omm 4 W
AU 0201 30 79 AUM 0312 o3 L. 0429 % 18 AML 5041 20 4 WU 1216C 2 59
AUN 0203 30 11 AUM 0313 1 & AML 0430 26 19 AML 5042 4 a2 JUKI PARTS])
AN 0204 20 12 et T AML 0431 2% 2 AML 5043 YR TR "
AUN 0205 30 21 AUN 0316 4 ?f AL 0432 2% 925 AML 5046 28 27 SS41512158R 23 f%
AUN 0206 0 2 AUM 0320 . AL 0433 2% 2 AML 5047 s & Pharm 2 U
AUN 0208 ’ ; - AML 0434 26 30 204 -
g N 60 g 5 A 0435 28 2 AML 5049 .
AUN 02'1]2 gg 3; AUN 0324 18 ML 0437 39 ] ﬂ}j Jgg(l] %2 38
AUN 02 ML 0441 34 13 ML 5 -
AUN 0215 32 1 AUN 0569 32 2 ﬁML 0449 36 1-A AML 5055 32 21
AUM 0216 32 5 AUN 0574 © 7 AML 0444 928 20 AML 5056 34 l
AUK 0217 32 6 AUM 0579 § &2 AML 5057 31
AUN 0218 32 7 AUN 0582 ‘ 1 AML 5058 34 3
AUM 0222 321 e L s 5 AML 0447 28 1 AMIL 5059 34 14
AUN 0223 32 12 AUN U535 2l AML 0450 2% 33 AML 5060 34 8
AUNO224 32 13 AU 060l 2413 - AML 0451 2 34 AML 5061 M1
AUN 0225 32 14 AUM 0605 2 - AML 0452 2% 35 AML_5062 3 5
AUN 0227 32 16 24 {[ ANL 0453 2% 37 ML 5063 34 i
AUM 0228 32 17 - AML 0500 38 3 AML 5064 36 } .
AML 0501 36 12 AML 5065 36 ¢
AUM 0230 32 19 AN 0607 . & AML 0620 2 19 AL 5066 36 6
: 10A AUN 0609 21 ANL 0630 28 2 AML 5067 36 11
AU 0235 34 . 9 5 AML 0631 2 22 AML 5070 34 16
AUM 0236 34 10 Z AL, 0632 98 93
AUN 0239 36 4 AUM 0801 10 L 2 &
AUM 0240 36 2 14 2 AML 0635 98 26
AUN 0802 22 36 AML 1026 6 6
@ W AML, 1035 6 29
ANL 1200 30 5
AML 1207 30 28

44 - | —45-



M2 Apparel machine service & Co.,Ltd X2 Apparel machine service & Co.,Ltd

13—-12-7 yahanashi—cyo,echizen—city,fukui,915-0052 japan 13—-12-7 yahanashi—cyo,echizen—city,fukui,915-0052 japan
TEL 81-778-24-1901 /FAX 81-778-24-40865 TEL 81-778-24-1901 /FAX 81-778-24-4065
E-mail :apparcl@embclub.co. jp./URL http://www.embclub.co. jp E - mail : apparel@embclub. co . jp/URL http : //www .embclub . co. jp



